IDAHO STATE TAX COMMISSION
11321 Chinden Blvd., Building 2
Garnet Conference Room

(208) 334-7543

APPEALS RESOLUTION MEETING

January 7, 2026

This meeting is set to render a final resolution for the appeals dockets indicated. These dockets will be heard
and discussed in accordance with the Idaho Open Meeting Law.

Each individual appellant has been given an opportunity to provide information related to their case, including
an informal hearing if requested. The Tax Commission does not allow public comment at an appeals resolution

meeting.

10:00 a.m. — Public Session

1. Convene Meeting

AGENDA

2. Business Requiring Vote of the Commission’
a. Action Item: Approve December 10, 2025 Appeals Resolution Meeting Minutes

TTQTmeo0TD

Action Iltem:
Action ltem:
Action Item:
Action Item:
Action ltem:
Action ltem:
Action Item:
Action ltem:
Action ltem:

3. Adjourn

Docket

0-259-429-376
0-814-715-904
0-659-461-120
0-277-844-992
0-249-271-296
1-332-122-624
0-689-411-072
1-149-522-944
0-580-359-168

Type

Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Sales & Use
Property
Business

Oversight Commissioner

Janet Moyle
Janet Moyle
Janet Moyle
Janet Moyle
Janet Moyle
Janet Moyle
Jared Zwygart
Paul Woods
Jeff McCray

" Note: Commissioners may meet in Executive Session under Idaho Code § 74-206(1)(d) to consider records that are
exempt from disclosure pursuant to Idaho Code §§ 74-104(1).

If you would like to attend this meeting or have any questions, please contact (208) 334-7537.



