

# IDAHO STATE TAX COMMISSION

11321 Chinden Blvd., Building 2  
Garnet Conference Room  
(208) 334-7543

## APPEALS RESOLUTION MEETING

January 7, 2026

This meeting is set to render a final resolution for the appeals dockets indicated. These dockets will be heard and discussed in accordance with the Idaho Open Meeting Law.

Each individual appellant has been given an opportunity to provide information related to their case, including an informal hearing if requested. The Tax Commission does not allow public comment at an appeals resolution meeting.

## AGENDA

### **10:00 a.m. – Public Session**

1. Convene Meeting
2. Business Requiring Vote of the Commission<sup>1</sup>
  - a. **Action Item:** Approve December 10, 2025 Appeals Resolution Meeting Minutes

Docket	Type	Oversight Commissioner
a. <b>Action Item:</b> 0-259-429-376	Individual	Janet Moyle
b. <b>Action Item:</b> 0-814-715-904	Individual	Janet Moyle
c. <b>Action Item:</b> 0-659-461-120	Individual	Janet Moyle
d. <b>Action Item:</b> 0-277-844-992	Individual	Janet Moyle
e. <b>Action Item:</b> 0-249-271-296	Individual	Janet Moyle
f. <b>Action Item:</b> 1-332-122-624	Individual	Janet Moyle
g. <b>Action Item:</b> 0-689-411-072	Sales & Use	Jared Zwygart
h. <b>Action Item:</b> 1-149-522-944	Property	Paul Woods
i. <b>Action Item:</b> 0-580-359-168	Business	Jeff McCray

3. Adjourn

---

<sup>1</sup> Note: Commissioners may meet in Executive Session under Idaho Code § 74-206(1)(d) to consider records that are exempt from disclosure pursuant to Idaho Code §§ 74-104(1).

If you would like to attend this meeting or have any questions, please contact (208) 334-7537.